PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF EXCISE & TAXATION INSPECTOR (BS-16)
(DIRECTORATE GENERAL, N & C, PUNJAB) 2018

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 36 candidates for

recruitment to 07 POSTS (INCLUDING 02 POSTS RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA) OF EXCISE

& TAXATION INSPECTOR (BS-16) (DIRECTORATE GENERAL, N & C, PUNJAB) ON REGULAR

BASIS IN THE PUNJAB EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL DEPARTMENT, have been

provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 20-10-2018.

2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon.

Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as

per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the candidates

to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being

intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

OPEN MERIT

SR. ROLL  DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
NO.  NO. NO.

1 10747 16400096 ABDUL SALAM SAIF ULLAH

2 10845 16406082 AHMAD WAQAR SHAHID CH GHULAM HUSSAIN

3 11076 16405765 ASIM NASEER NASEER AHMED

4 11211 16403055 FAKHAR ABBAS MUKHTAR AHMAD

5 11314 16403027 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH MUSHTAQ AHMAD

6 11352 16404616 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD WASEEM ABDUL SATTAR

7 11483 16400325 IRFAN HAIDER MALIK SHAUKAT ALI

8 11527 16402636 JUNAID ASIM SHAHADAT ALI BHATTI

9 11535 16401441 KALEEM ULLAH MANZOOR AHMAD

10 11584 16401948 M ADEEL ZUBAIR WATTOO MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR WATTOO
11 11648 16404382 MOHSAN IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL

12 11742 16402788 MUHAMMAD ADNAN ABDUL SATTAR

13 11905 16400021 MUHAMMAD AWAIS RAZA MUHAMMAD SARWAR SAJJAD
14 12858 16402473 SHAHZAD AHMAD ABDUL JABBAR

15 12929 16403014 SYED AHMAD RAZA SHERAZI ZAIGHAM ALI SHAH

16 13124 16404172 WAQAR UL HASSAN QUTAB ALI

17 13136 16403913 WAQAS ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

18 20342 16406054 MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH IHSAN ULLAH

19 20513 16406192 QAMAR ISLAM MUHAMMAD NASEEM

20 30242 16400276 MUHAMMAD ATTAULLAH DILBER SAHU MAHER BASHIR AHMAD SAHU
21 50086 16403416 MUHAMMAD AHMAD ZAFAR MUHAMMAD ZAFAR ULLAH

KHAN

(Contd...P/2)



22
23
24
25
26

NN Zln
BN [Bf8

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

4.

60219
60424
60463
60626
70073

ROLL

16401111
16401538
16402787
16402006
16402401
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HUSSNAIN MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD SAKANDER HAYAT
MUHAMMAD UMAR AWAN
USMAN GHANI

GHULAM ABBAS

WOMEN QUOTA

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

NO.

10084
10101
10106
10180
10296
10339
10350
10483
30668
60796

NO.

16402674
16403522
16402180
16400320
16402096
16401451
16401017
16403562
16405002
16403677

AMINA AMIN

AMNA RAFIQ
ANAM MUSHTAQ
FAIZA KIRAN
KAUSAR PERVEEN
MARIA ZAMAN
MARYAM LIAQAT
SABA RIAZ
REHMAT BIBI
SAMAN ATHER

MEHMOOD AHMAD
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE ALVI
MUHAMMAD SALEEM
MUHAMMAD HAYAT

FATHER'S NAME

SYED MUHAMMAD AMIN SHAH
MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ
SALAH-UD-DIN

KHUSHI MUHAMMAD
MUHAMMAD ZAMAN KHAN
LIAQAT ALI SHAHID

RIAZ AHMED

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM
MUHAMMAD ATHAR

02 Candidates bearing Roll Nos. 11356 & 30527 failed to write the paper code and fill

the relevant bubble code on their Answer Sheets. According to the criteria laid down for Marking of

Papers in the Manual of Policy Decisions of the Punjab Public Service Commission, their Answer

Sheets were not marked and their candidature has been cancelled.

5.

This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only. An

entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final

selection.

Case No. 10J 2018

Dated:

31-10-2018

(MIRZA NASEER INAYAT)
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