

## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE**

# WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF EXCISE & TAXATION INSPECTOR (BS-16) (DIRECTORATE GENERAL, N & C, PUNJAB) 2018

### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following **36** candidates for recruitment to **07 POSTS (INCLUDING 02 POSTS RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA) OF EXCISE & TAXATION INSPECTOR (BS-16) (DIRECTORATE GENERAL, N & C, PUNJAB) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL DEPARTMENT,** have been provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 20-10-2018.

- 2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
- 3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. <u>It will be obligatory for the candidates</u> to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

### **OPEN MERIT**

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	<u>DIARY</u> <u>NO.</u>	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
<u>140.</u>	<u>110.</u>	<u>140.</u>		
1	10747	16400096	ABDUL SALAM	SAIF ULLAH
2	10845	16406082	AHMAD WAQAR SHAHID	CH GHULAM HUSSAIN
3	11076	16405765	ASIM NASEER	NASEER AHMED
4	11211	16403055	FAKHAR ABBAS	MUKHTAR AHMAD
5	11314	16403027	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	MUSHTAQ AHMAD
6	11352	16404616	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD WASEEM	ABDUL SATTAR
7	11483	16400325	IRFAN HAIDER	MALIK SHAUKAT ALI
8	11527	16402636	JUNAID ASIM	SHAHADAT ALI BHATTI
9	11535	16401441	KALEEM ULLAH	MANZOOR AHMAD
10	11584	16401948	M ADEEL ZUBAIR WATTOO	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR WATTOO
11	11648	16404382	MOHSAN IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL
12	11742	16402788	MUHAMMAD ADNAN	ABDUL SATTAR
13	11905	16400021	MUHAMMAD AWAIS RAZA	MUHAMMAD SARWAR SAJJAD
14	12858	16402473	SHAHZAD AHMAD	ABDUL JABBAR
15	12929	16403014	SYED AHMAD RAZA SHERAZI	ZAIGHAM ALI SHAH
16	13124	16404172	WAQAR UL HASSAN	QUTAB ALI
17	13136	16403913	WAQAS ASHRAF	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
18	20342	16406054	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	IHSAN ULLAH
19	20513	16406192	QAMAR ISLAM	MUHAMMAD NASEEM
20	30242	16400276	MUHAMMAD ATTAULLAH DILBER SAHU	MAHER BASHIR AHMAD SAHU
21	50086	16403416	MUHAMMAD AHMAD ZAFAR	MUHAMMAD ZAFAR ULLAH KHAN

(Contd...P/2)

22	60219	16401111	HUSSNAIN MEHMOOD	MEHMOOD AHMAD
23	60424	16401538	MUHAMMAD SAKANDER HAYAT	MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE
24	60463	16402787	MUHAMMAD UMAR AWAN	MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE ALVI
25	60626	16402006	USMAN GHANI	MUHAMMAD SALEEM
26	70073	16402401	GHULAM ABBAS	MUHAMMAD HAYAT

#### **WOMEN QUOTA**

<u>SR.</u> <u>NO.</u>	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
27	10084	16402674	AMINA AMIN	SYED MUHAMMAD AMIN SHAH
28	10101	16403522	AMNA RAFIQ	MUHAMMAD RAFIQ
29	10106	16402180	ANAM MUSHTAQ	MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ
30	10180	16400320	FAIZA KIRAN	SALAH-UD-DIN
31	10296	16402096	KAUSAR PERVEEN	KHUSHI MUHAMMAD
32	10339	16401451	MARIA ZAMAN	MUHAMMAD ZAMAN KHAN
33	10350	16401017	MARYAM LIAQAT	LIAQAT ALI SHAHID
34	10483	16403562	SABA RIAZ	RIAZ AHMED
35	30668	16405002	REHMAT BIBI	MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM
36	60796	16403677	SAMAN ATHER	MUHAMMAD ATHAR

- 4. **02** Candidates bearing **Roll Nos. 11356 & 30527** failed to write the paper code and fill the relevant bubble code on their Answer Sheets. According to the criteria laid down for Marking of Papers in the Manual of Policy Decisions of the Punjab Public Service Commission, their Answer Sheets were not marked and their candidature has been cancelled.
- 5. This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No. 10 J 2018

Dated: 31-10-2018

(MIRZA NASEER INAYAT) SECRETARY PPSC